Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 06/17/2024

BEFORE THE ILLINOISPOLLUTION CONTROL BOARD

INTHE MATTER OF:

PROPOSED AMENDMENTSTO
GROUNDWATER QUALITY
35ILL. ADM. CODE 620

R22-18
(Rulemaking — Public Water Supply)

N N N N N N

APPEARANCE

The undersigned hereby enters their appearance as attorney on behalf of The Illinois Association

of Wastewater Agencies.

Date: June 17, 2024

lan Surdell

BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
Suite 4400

One North Wacker Drive

Chicago, Illinois 60606

Phone: (312) 357-1313

Email: ian.surdell @btlaw.com

By:

ON BEHALF OF THE ILLINOISASSOCIATION
OF WASTEWATER AGENCIES

/s lan Surdell
lan Surdell
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, lan Surdell, hereby certify that | have filed the attached APPEARANCE on the
attached service list by electronic mail on June 17, 2024.

Dated: June 17, 2024 Respectfully submitted,

/9 1an Surdell
lan Surdell
BARNES & THORNBURG LLP
One N. Wacker Drive, Suite 4400
Chicago, Illinois 60606
(312) 357-1313
ian.surdell @btlaw.com
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SERVICE LIST

Sara Terranova
Nicholas E. Konddlis

[llinois Environmental Protection Agency

1021 North Grand Avenue East
P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, IL 62794
sara.terranova@illinois.gov
Nicholas.E.Kondelis@lllinois.gov

Renee Snow

[llinois Department of Natural Resources
One Natural Resources Way

Springfield, IL 62702-1271
renee.snow@illinois.gov

Don Brown, Clerk of the Board
[llinois Pollution Control Board
James R. Thompson Center

100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500
Chicago, IL 60601-3218
Don.brown@illinois.gov

Melissa S. Brown

Hepler Broom

4340 Acer Grove Drive
Springfield, IL 62711

M €elissa.brown@hepl erbroom.com

Vanessa Horton

Hearing Office

[llinois Pollutions Control Board
100 West Radolph Street

Suite 11-500

Chicago, IL 60601

V anessa.Horton@illinois.gov

Jorge T. Mihalopoulos

Susan T. Morakalis

J. Mark Powell

Metropolitan Water Reclamation District of
Greater Chicago

100 E. Erie Street

Chicago, IL 60611
jorge.mihalopoulos@mwrd.org
morakaliss@mwrd.org

PowellJ@mwrd.org

Claire A. Manning

Anthony D. Schuering

Brown, Hay & StephensLLP
205 South Fifth Street, Suite 700
P.O. Box 2459

Springfield, IL 62705
cmanning@bhslaw.com
aschuering@bhslaw.com

Nessa Coppinger

Daniel Schulson

Matthew Schneider
Beveridge & Diamond, PC
1900 N. St. NW
Washington, DC 20036
ncoppinger @bdlaw.com
dschul son@bdlaw.com
mschneider@bdlaw.com

Ellen F. O'Laughlin

Jason James

Office of the Attorney General

69 West Washington Street, #1800
Chicago, IL 60602
Ellen.Olaughlin@ilag.gov
Jason.James@ilag.gov

Joshua R. More

Bina Joshi

Sarah L. Lode

Schiff Hardin, LLP

233 South Wacker Drive #6600
Chicago, IL 60606-6473
jmore@schiffhardin.com
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bjoshi @schiffhardin.com
slode@schiffhardin.com

James M. Morphew

Sorling, Northrup, Hanna, Cullen & Cochran,
Ltd.

1 North Old State Capitol Plaza, Suite 200
P.O. Box 5131

Springfield, IL 62705
jmmorphew@sorlinglaw.com

Aleacia Chinkhota

Rob Simon

American Chemistry Council

700 2nd Street, NE

Washington, DC 20002
aleacia_chinkhota@americanchemistry.com
Rob_Simon@americanchemistry.com






